MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-first and Ninety-second Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 10, 1943 to April 21, 1945 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS From April 10, 1943 to May 24, 1945

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with Chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1945

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-second Legislature

1945

CHAP. 34

Chapter 32

RESOLVE, in Favor of J. R. Collins, South Portland, Maine.

J. R. Collins, reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$33.90 to be paid to J. R. Collins, 327 Main street, South Portland, Maine, in full for all claim against the state for damage done to his store, said sum to be paid from the appropriation for the State Reformatory for Men.

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 33

RESOLVE, in Favor of Joseph Martin, of Eagle Lake.

Joseph Martin; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$150 from the general highway fund to be paid to Joseph Martin, of Eagle Lake, as a full and final settlement for his claim against the state for the loss of a horse which was killed by falling on a snow fence stake.

Effective July 21, 1945

Chapter 34

RESOLVE, in Favor of Henry K. Morey of Deer Isle.

Henry K. Morey; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$850 to be paid to Henry K. Morey of Deer Isle, as a full and final settlement for his claim against the state for damage to his property caused by the state highway commission raising the road in front of his home; said sum to be paid from the general highway fund.

Effective July 21, 1945